#### **Genadendal Mission Museum**

Our Ref: 9/2/015/0010

Enquiries: Nolitha Ngcai Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: nngcai@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 557

Date: Wednesday November 27, 2013

Page No: 1



#### Letter

## In terms of Section 32 of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: Genadendal Mission Museum Mission Museum P. O. Box 137 Genadendal 7234 Specifically Declared Collection

Dear Dr. Balie,

RE: DEVELOPMENT OF A CONSERVATION MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR THE SPECIFICALLY DECLARED SOCIO-HISTORICAL COLLECTION OF THE GENADENDAL MISSION MUSEUM, HOUSED IN THE MISSION MUSEUM, GENADENDAL

This letter has reference to our meeting held on 28th June 2013 at the Genadndal Mission Museum.

First and foremost, on behalf of the South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA), I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for meeting with us on the said date. We appreciate your warm welcome, the tour of the museum which informed us of the history of the collection.

As you may be aware, SAHRA is in the process of drafting the terms of reference for a service provider to be appointed in order to develop a Conservation Management Plan (CMP) for this Specifically Declared Collection. Therefore, SAHRA would like to inform you that in terms of the National Heritage Resources Act, No. 25 of 1999, the collection should not be dispersed and should remain intact.

Kindly be advised that we shall inform you of any developments concerning the Conservation Management Plan.

Thanking you for your co-operation.

Yours sincerely,

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.



### **Genadendal Mission Museum**

Our Ref: 9/2/015/0010

Enquiries: Nolitha Ngcai Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: nngcai@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 557

Date: Wednesday November 27, 2013

Page No: 2



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

## Yours faithfully

MALANS

Nolitha Ngcai

Heritage Officer: Heritage Objects Unit South African Heritage Resources Agency



Regina Isaacs

Manager: Heritage Objects Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

# ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/59113

### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to SAHRA immediately.
- 3. SAHRA reserves the right to request additional information as required.

